PRM (PTO-1595 [- ev. 6-93)			ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
HB No. 0451-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥			· · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner o.	100788	532	not original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)
MICHELLE KELCHAK		Name_SKE	CHERS U.S.A., INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	shed? O Yes D No		>SS:
3. Nature of conveyance:	ann an thu contraction state (or and control of the state of a		
Assignment	C) Merger		s:228 Manhattan Beach
Security Agreement	C Change of Name		Suite 200
O Other	and a subman of submatrices and and the sector of the submatrix sectors.	City: Beac	hattan State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 90266
Execution Date: 7/13/98	nan markan kanala sa	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes QXNo
29/0914	1/5" Additional numbers a	ttached? D Yes D No	
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	T	r of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m MARSHALL A. LE	ailed:	6, Total numbe	
concerning document should be m MARSHALL A. LE	ailed: Erner, Esq.	6, Total numbe	7 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be m MARSHALL A. LE Name:	mailed: ERNER, ESQ. RG & LERNER	6, Total numbe 7. Total fee (3: XQ Enclose	7 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be m MARSHALL A. LE Name: Internal Address: KLEINBEE 2049 Century Park Suite 1080, L.A.	waled: ERNER, ESQ. RG & LERNER East, CA 90067	6, Total numbe 7. Total fee (3) XD Enclose D Authoriz	7 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be m MARSHALL A. LE Name:	waled: ERNER, ESQ. RG & LERNER East, CA 90067	6, Total numbe 7. Total fee (3) XD Enclose D Authoriz	7 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be m MARSHALL A. LE Namer	aled: ERNER, ESQ. RG & LERNER East, CA 90067 tury Park Eas	 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3) x: Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 0.1 = 21 	d seed to be charged to deposit account
MARSHALL A. LE Name: Internal Address: KLEINBEH 2049 Century Park Suite 1080, L.A. Street Address: 2049 Cent	aled: ERNER, ESQ. RG & LERNER East, CA 90067 tury Park Eas	 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3) x: Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 0.1 = 21 	7 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be m MARSHALL A. LE Name:	wailed: ERNER, ESQ. RG & LERNER East, CA 90067 tury Park Eas CA ZIP: 90067	 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3) x: Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 0.1 = 21 	d seed to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be m MARSHALL A. LE Name:	wailed: ERNER, ESQ. RG & LERNER East, CA 90067 tury Park Eas CA ZIP: 90067 DO NOT 1	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3) XD Enclose D Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplic USE THIS SPACE	d seed to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be m MARSHALL A. LE Name:	wailed: ERNER, ESQ. RG & LERNER East, CA 90067 tury Park Eas CA ZIP: 90067 DO NOT U	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3) XD Enclose D Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplic USE THIS SPACE	7 CFR 3.41)

(Form FTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of)
MICHELLE KELCHAK)
Serial No.: Unassigned) Group Art Unit: Unassigned
Filed: Unassigned) Examiner: Unassigned
For: SHOE UPPER)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

Michelle Kelchak, a citizen of the United States, whose address is 228 Manhattan Beach Bivd., Suite 200, Manhattan Beach, California 90266, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

SHOE UPPER

for which the above-referenced application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS:

SKECHERS U.S.A., INC., a California corporation, located at 228 Manhattan Beach Boulevard, Suite 200, Manhattan Beach, California 90266 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

PATENT REEL: 9361 FRAME: 0671

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good consideration. D'Wayne Edwards hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any invention(s) disclosed in the above-referenced application, including all such right, title and interest for United States territorial possessions and for all foreign countries and further including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or incumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and seal on

2

= (2) , 1998

Michelle Kelchak

PATENT REEL: 9361 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 07/29/1998